Albany County Department of Health

Fee Schedule for Environmental Health Program Permits and Plan Review Services

Facility or Project Type: Fee:

Campsite S$145*
Children's Camp $200*
Commercial Wastewater Treatment (onsite discharge) $145
Day Care Inspection $75.00
Food Service Establishments:

under 20 seats $80*

20-100 seats $180*

over 100 seats $290*

Frozen Dessert $25*
Individual Residential Water Supply (new or replacement well) $230
Individual Residential Wastewater Treatment (onsite discharge) $420
Mobile Home Parks (includes initial water and sewer review) $145
Mobile Food Service, Caterer or Commissary $290*
Possess or Display a Live Venomous Snake $75
Public Water Supply - Backflow Prevention Device $145
Public Water Supply (new, extensions or improvements) $145
Public Sewer Works (extensions and improvements) $145
Tanning Facility:

Facility Permit $120*

per Tanning Device $200*
Tattoo and/or Body Piercing Artist $180*
Tattoo and/or Body Piercing Shop $180*
Temporary Tattoo and/or Body Piercing Artist S75*
Temporary Food Service - each vendor S30
Realty Subdivisions (includes water and sewer review) $75 per lot
Swimming Pool, Spray Pad or Bathing Beach $260*
Temporary Residence (Hotel/Motel):

5-19 Rooms $145*

20-49 Rooms $290*

50-99 Rooms $510*

100-199 Rooms $575*

200 or more Rooms $645*

* Fee is required for the initial permit approval and for a yearly permit renewal

Notice: Overdue renewal applications will be charged an additional fee fo 50% of renewal fee when up to
1 week late, after 1 week an additional 100% of the renewal fee will be charged. If renewal is not
received after 1 month of being due, action can be taken to close the facility.

Applications

Albany County Environmental Health Program Applications

Payment

Make checks payable to the Albany County Department of Health and identify the project type, name
and address on the check. Mail fee and application to:

Albany County Department of Health, Division of Environmental Health, 175 Green Street,

Albany, NY 12202. Call (518) 447-4620 with any questions. rev11-29-23



https://www.albanycounty.com/departments/health/programs-services/environmental-health-forms
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